Docket No. RD-29102

10/30/2002 01 FC:8021

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	Faterit and Frageriant Office
1022676	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Warren Frank Bessler; Martin Mitchell Zentner; Venkataramana Rachakonda; Deb.ra Ann Miozza; Anand Ganesh Joshi	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: _General Electric Company Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Research Circle
Assignment	City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applications is Sep 9, 2002 Aug 27, 2002 Sep 3, 2002	plication, the execution date of the application Aug 27, 2002 Aug 30, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/212,374 Additional numbers attach	hed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\frac{40.00}{\text{Deposit account}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$\frac{40.00}{40.00}\$ 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. Jill M. Breedlove	ng information is true and correct and any attagged copy is
OUD No 0001 0011 (0vp 4/94)	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	o: Patents and Trademarks
3	

PATENT REEL: 013425 FRAME: 0327

Docket No. RD-29102

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Sanjay Manohar Anikhindi; Venkata Ramakrishna Ramayanam 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: One Research Circle City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application i Aug 30, 2002 Aug 27, 2002		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/212,374 Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1 - Ross P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868	
City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jill M. Breedlove Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 013425 FRAME: 0328

ACCIONMENT	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-29102
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of	consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Warren Frank Bessler	of Amsterdam, New York
Martin Mitchell Zentner	of Prospect, Kentucky
Venkataramana (NMN) Rachakonda	of Andhra Pradesh State, India
Debra Ann Miozza	of Louisville, Kentucky
Anand Ganesh Joshi	of Bangalore, India
Sanjay Manohar Anikhindi	of Bangalore, India
Venkata Ramakrishna Ramayanam	of Louisville, Kentucky
·	of
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corinterest in and to the improvements in: TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED COMPARTMENT API	•
TEMPERATURE	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	States patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
	- 10-
\mathbf{X} U.S. Serial No.: $10/212,374$, filed $08/05$	5/02
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will compacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths an successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro-	resulting from the filing of said United States application, and ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting sor assigns and agree that on request and without further municate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, digenerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
	1 1 1 0
September 9, 2002 Date	Warren Frank Bessler
/ Date	Warren Frank Bessler JOANNE A. SMITH
	Notary Public in the State of New York
State of New York SS:	Qualified in Schenectady Co.
	No. 01SM5068633 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20
County of Schenectady	iviy Continission Expires Nov. 4, 20
71110	, 2002 before me personally came the
above-named Warren Frank Bessler	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Cool	(Joann (Minin
Seal	(Notary Public)

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-29102
	11 /11/
<u> 3/27/2002</u>	Maril 1
Date	Martin Mitchell Zentner
Const. To a silver	
State of Kentucky SS:	
County of ar Garge SS: This 27th day of august	
22th O	n 0
This 27th day of august	, 20_2 before me personally came the
above-named <u>Martin Mitchell Zentner</u>	
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me the	nat he/she executed the same of his/her own free
will for the purposes therein set forth.	
	(Xour & Calders)
C. 1	(Viscon Public)
Seal Mr. 100	(Notary Public) nmission Express 9-23-2006
11/9 (0)	nimusion express 4-23-2000
1 - 1	July
09/03/2002	(Post)
Date	Venkataramana (NMN) Rachakonda
111/2720242	
Signed at HYDERABAD INDIA	
City Country	
Witnessed by:	a. A salanlar
	film vos 09/03/02 ess Date
Witness Date Witn	ess Date
Dr. T. S. KRISHNAMURTHY KA	LAHASTHI SRINIVAS RAD
Print Name Print	Name
	1 61 May Margaret
<u> 3/27/02</u> #	Debra Ann Miozia
Date /	Debia Aiiii Milozza V
State of Kentucky	
a SS:	
County of ar Frange	
This 27th day of August	, 20 O2, before me personally came the
Debra Ann Miozza	to me personally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me	that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
will for the purposes therein set forth.	
	Charles Land
	Joyce & Bishop) (Notary Public)
Seal	(Notary Public)
$\mathcal{A}(V)$. $\mathcal{A}(IDM)$	VIDALMA UMALARA Y-X5-XIXX

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-29102
8 30 200 2 Date	Arand Ganosh Joshi Anand Ganesh Joshi
Signed at Rangalore, INDIA. City Country	
Witnessed by: Salufama August 30, 2002 Witness Date Witnes	ss Date August 30, 2002
Print Name Print I	J-SENIA SRIZHAR Name
8 30 2002 Date	aufay Manchar Anikhindi Sanjay Manohar Anikhindi
Signed at Bangalore, INDIA City Country	
Witnessed by: Balyfarma August 30, 2002 Witness Date Witness	ss Date
Print Name Print Name Print Name	SENA SRIDHAR Name
8 29 02 Date	Venkata Ramakrishna Ramayanam
State of Kentucky SS:	
This 37 to day of Quest	, 2002, before me personally came the
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me th will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the individual at he/she executed the same of his/her own free
Seal My Can	Notary Public) Minission Offices 9-23-06

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/21/2002